TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 10-08

November 2, 2010

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

ARBALLO, Sherrie A.

ATCHISON, Alisa

CANDLER, Kathleen L.

DONEHUE, Karen

FIEDLER, Tina M.

HAYNES, Rachel E.

KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M.

ORTIZ, Sylvia

PETERS, Bonnie J.

RICARD, Janette

SAENZ, Geronimo R.

TOUEY, Shellie R.

Substitute Clerical
District Wide

Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton K-8 School

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Accounting Tech. IlI
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Campus Supervisor
District Wide

Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide
Little Lake Elementary

Substitute EL Parent Liaison
District Wide

Campus Supervisor |
Cottonwood K-8 School

Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Instructional Aide (SH)
Acacia Middle School

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS — SATURDAY SCHOOL INST. AIDES

AMEZCUA, Cynthia L.
BERNAL, Bernadette
BROWN, Lorena
CASTELLANO, Regina R.

GALINDO, Adriana
LOPEZ, Frances
ONSTINE, Miriam R.
PERRY, Amber L.

FINAL

EFFECTIVE DATE

9/13/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

7/6/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

11/16/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

2010-2011 School Year

ROBLES, Pamela

SANDOVAL AGUILERA, Nancy B.
SAUCEDO, Edna J.
WOODRUFF, RaeAnn D.



Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 10-08

November 2, 2010

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES

ALARCON, Glenn
(Increase in hours)

AUDELO, Gloria

(Increase in hours)

COLLINS, Chad C.

CRATER, Corinne T.

DEW, Brandis C.
(Increase in hours)

GONZALEZ, Jorge

HERNANDEZ, Dora

JOINES, Janine M.

(Increase in hours)

LAIRD, Nicole C.

LIPPINCOTT, Shonda A.

NEALEIGH, Michelle L.

(Increase in hours)

Instructional Aide (SH)
Dartmouth Middle School

Supervision Aide
Bautista Creek Elementary

From: Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist

District Wide
To: Classroom Activity Specialist
Rancho Viejo Middle School

From: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

To: Instructional Aide (SH)
Hemet High School

Intensive Behavior Intervention Assist.

Hemet High School

Secretary Il
From: Student Support Services
To:  Tahquitz High School

Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide
From: Cawston Elementary
To:  Whittier Elementary

Campus Supervisor Il
Alessandro High School

From: Nutrition Services Assist. Il
Tahquitz High School

To: Cafeteria Manager I
Winchester Elementary

From: Nutrition Center Assistant
Nutrition Services Dept.

To: Nutrition Services Assist. Il
Tahquitz High School

Secretary Il
Valle Vista Elementary
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EFFECTIVE DATE

10/5/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

9/13/10

11/15/10

11/16/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

10/5/10
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VALDEZ, Janice M.

CASTELLANO, Adam

CASTELLANO, Tye

CHACON, Eddie

HAYNES, Rachel E.

TOUEY, Shellie R.

AHEARN, Jennifer V.

ARCHULETA-MOQOYA, Chaila N.

BARNETT, Jennifer L.

BOUDREAUX, Elizabeth W.

BROWN, Traci A.

FRAZIER, Michael C.

HITCHOCK, MISTY I.

Custodian Il
From: Maintenance & Operations
To:  Whittier Elementary

Volunteer Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Volunteer Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

Campus Supervisor
Idyllwild K-8 School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Diamond Valley Middle School

Substitute Nutrition Services Assist.

District Wide

English Learner Parent Liaison
Educational Services

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assist.

District Wide

Walk-on Athletic Coach
West Valley High School

Substitute Campus Supervisor and
Supervision Aide
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

TBD

9/27/10

9/27/10

9/25/10

10/26/10

11/2/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

11/3/10

2010-2011 School Year

11/3/10
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HOBACK, Shawn R. Walk-on Athletic Coach
Hemet High School

MAYNARD, James R. Walk-on Athletic Coach
Tahquitz High School

RODRIGUEZ, Vanessa R. Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide

WASHBURN, Anna M. Substitute Nutrition Services
District Wide
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EFFECTIVE DATE

2010-2011 School Year

2010-2011 School Year

11/3/10

11/3/10

Employee #197210

BURCHETT, Matthew Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant
Diamond Valley Middle School

FERNANDEZ, Ruben L. AdvancePath IT Specialist
AdvancePath Academy
MCKNIGHT, Kenneth M. Custodian |
Hamilton High School
PAYNE, Cherilyn A. Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide
QUAYLE, Carolyn A. Nutrition Services Assistant |

Hemet High School

QUAYLE, Carolyn A. Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide
Diamond Valley Middle School

SMITH, Shane S. Computer Technician
Technology Dept.

CORDERO, Carlos Tahquitz High School

10/20/10

10/21/10

10/15/10

(Correction to eff. date)

11/09/10

11/03/10

10/25/10

10/25/10

11/10/10

2010-2011 School Year
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EFFECTIVE DATE
TERMINATIONS (39-MONTH REHIRE EXPIRED)

Employee #110928 5/5/10
Employee #163344 5/27/10
Employee #186315 11/2/10

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:
Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 10-08.

LP:dI



