TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 10-08

November 2, 2010 FINAL

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

CLASSIFIED FERSONNEL		EFFECTIVE DATE
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		
ARBALLO, Sherrie A.	Substitute Clerical District Wide	9/13/10
ATCHISON, Alisa	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton K-8 School	11/3/10
CANDLER, Kathleen L.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/3/10
DONEHUE, Karen	Substitute Accounting Tech. III District Wide	7/6/10
FIEDLER, Tina M.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/3/10
HAYNES, Rachel E.	Substitute Campus Supervisor District Wide	11/3/10
KELLENBERGER, Rumicko M.	Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide Little Lake Elementary	11/16/10
ORTIZ, Sylvia	Substitute EL Parent Liaison District Wide	11/3/10
PETERS, Bonnie J.	Campus Supervisor I Cottonwood K-8 School	11/3/10
RICARD, Janette	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide	11/3/10
SAENZ, Geronimo R.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/3/10
TOUEY, Shellie R.	Instructional Aide (SH) Acacia Middle School	11/3/10

ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS – SATURDAY SCHOOL INST. AIDES

2010-2011 School Year

AMEZCUA, Cynthia L. GALINDO, Adriana ROBLES, Pamela
BERNAL, Bernadette LOPEZ, Frances SANDOVAL AGUILERA, Nancy B.
BROWN, Lorena ONSTINE, Miriam R. SAUCEDO, Edna J.
CASTELLANO, Regina R. PERRY, Amber L. WOODRUFF, RaeAnn D.

EFFECTIVE DATE

ASSIGNMENT CHANGES		EFFECTIVE DATE
ALARCON, Glenn (Increase in hours)	Instructional Aide (SH) Dartmouth Middle School	10/5/10
AUDELO, Gloria (Increase in hours)	Supervision Aide Bautista Creek Elementary	11/3/10
COLLINS, Chad C.	From: Substitute Classroom Activity Sp District Wide To: Classroom Activity Specialist Rancho Viejo Middle School	pecialist 11/3/10
CRATER, Corinne T.	From: Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide To: Instructional Aide (SH) Hemet High School	11/3/10
DEW, Brandis C. (Increase in hours)	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assist. Hemet High School	9/13/10
GONZALEZ, Jorge	Secretary II From: Student Support Services To: Tahquitz High School	11/15/10
HERNANDEZ, Dora	Elem. Breakfast Supervision Aide From: Cawston Elementary To: Whittier Elementary	11/16/10
JOINES, Janine M. (Increase in hours)	Campus Supervisor II Alessandro High School	11/3/10
LAIRD, Nicole C.	From: Nutrition Services Assist. II Tahquitz High School To: Cafeteria Manager II Winchester Elementary	11/3/10
LIPPINCOTT, Shonda A.	From: Nutrition Center Assistant Nutrition Services Dept. To: Nutrition Services Assist. II Tahquitz High School	11/3/10
NEALEIGH, Michelle L. (Increase in hours)	Secretary II Valle Vista Elementary	10/5/10

EFFECTIVE DATE

VALDEZ, Janice M. Custodian II

From: Maintenance & Operations

To: Whittier Elementary

TBD

CASTELLANO, Adam Volunteer Athletic Coach 9/27/10

Tahquitz High School

CASTELLANO, Tye Walk-on Athletic Coach 9/27/10

Tahquitz High School

CHACON, Eddie Volunteer Athletic Coach 9/25/10

Tahquitz High School

HAYNES, Rachel E. Campus Supervisor 10/26/10

Idyllwild K-8 School

TOUEY, Shellie R. Classroom Activity Specialist 11/2/10

Diamond Valley Middle School

NEW HIRES

AHEARN, Jennifer V. Substitute Nutrition Services Assist. 11/3/10

District Wide

ARCHULETA-MOYA, Chaila N. English Learner Parent Liaison 11/3/10

Educational Services

BARNETT, Jennifer L. Substitute Instructional Aide 11/3/10

District Wide

BOUDREAUX, Elizabeth W. Substitute Supervision Aide 11/3/10

District Wide

BROWN, Traci A. Substitute Nutrition Services Assist. 11/3/10

District Wide

FRAZIER, Michael C. Walk-on Athletic Coach 2010-2011 School Year

West Valley High School

HITCHOCK, MISTY I. Substitute Campus Supervisor and 11/3/10

Supervision Aide

District Wide

NEW HIDES (Cont.)		EFFECTIVE DATE		
NEW HIRES (Cont.)				
HOBACK, Shawn R.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Hemet High School	2010-2011 School Year		
MAYNARD, James R.	Walk-on Athletic Coach Tahquitz High School	2010-2011 School Year		
RODRIGUEZ, Vanessa R.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	11/3/10		
WASHBURN, Anna M.	Substitute Nutrition Services District Wide	11/3/10		
RESCIND TERMINATION (NON-RENEWAL OF TB TEST REQUIREMENT)				
Employee #197210		10/20/10		
RESIGNATIONS				
BURCHETT, Matthew	Intensive Behavior Intervention Assistant Diamond Valley Middle School	10/21/10		
FERNANDEZ, Ruben L.	AdvancePath IT Specialist AdvancePath Academy	10/15/10 (Correction to eff. date)		
MCKNIGHT, Kenneth M.	Custodian I Hamilton High School	11/09/10		
PAYNE, Cherilyn A.	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	11/03/10		
QUAYLE, Carolyn A.	Nutrition Services Assistant I Hemet High School	10/25/10		
QUAYLE, Carolyn A.	Secondary Breakfast Supervision Aide Diamond Valley Middle School	10/25/10		
SMITH, Shane S.	Computer Technician Technology Dept.	11/10/10		
RETURNING WALK-ON ATHLETIC COACH				
CORDERO, Carlos	Tahquitz High School	2010-2011 School Year		

EFFECTIVE DATE

TERMINATIONS (39-MONTH REHIRE EXPIRED)

Employee #110928	5/5/10
Employee #163344	5/27/10
Employee #186315	11/2/10

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Proposed Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL 10-08.

LP:dl